

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1114/2006

SARLA PAREEK

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 15/12/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Mrs. Christi Jain, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Bikash Chandra, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makkar, Adv.

Mr. V. K. Verma, Adv.

Ms. Madhurima Tatia, Adv.
Ms. Shaila Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for respondent NO.3, list the matter after ten weeks.

(Meenakshi Kohli)
Court Master(Jaswinder Kaur)
Court Master