

SECTION XV

THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1114 OF 2006

SARLA PAREEK

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.12.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for respondent No. 3, list the matter after ten weeks."

It is submitted that pursuant to the letter dated 14.12.2016 counsel for Respondent No. 3 has on 22.12.2016 filed additional affidavit alongwith Annexure-1. (Copy of the same is placed with Appeal paper books).

Service is complete on all the four respondents.

The appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 25th day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

- Copy to:
1. Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.
34, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I, N.D.
 2. Ms. Madhurima Tatia, Adv.
405, New Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I, N.D.
 3. Mr. V.K. Verma/ Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Central Agency Section, S.C.I., N.D.
 4. Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
69, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I, N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR