

ê

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.5

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1114/2006

SARLA PAREEK

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 30/03/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Chhaya Kirti, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Goburdhan, Adv.

Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.

Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. V. K. Verma, AOR

Ms. Madhurima Tatia, AOR

Mr. S.S. Shamshery, AAG

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent No.3 says that she would like to file an additional affidavit along with all relevant documents.

Needful be done within two weeks.

List thereafter.

(Meenakshi Kohli)

Court Master (SH)

(Sharda Kapoor)

Court Master (NS)