

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).1114/2006

SARLA PAREEK

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-07-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTAFor Appellant(s) Mr. Rishi Matoliya, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. V. K. Verma, AOR

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Ms. Madhurima Tatia, AOR

Mr. D.N. Goburdan, Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makkar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E ROn the request of learned counsel for the parties,
let the matter be not listed this week.(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS(SHARDA KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR