

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Civil Appeal No(s). 1114 OF 2006

SARLA PAREEK

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

We find no merit in the appeal.

The civil appeal is accordingly dismissed.

.....J.  
[MADAN B. LOKUR]

.....J.  
[DEEPAK GUPTA]

NEW DELHI;  
SEPTEMBER 20, 2017.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1114/2006

SARLA PAREEK

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-09-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.  
Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Priyal Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Madhurima Tatia, AOR

Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.  
Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.  
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. V. K. Verma, AOR

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.  
Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The civil appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending applications, if any, are disposed of.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAILASH CHANDER)  
COURT MASTER

[Signed order is placed on the file]